
 

 
Thursday, September 13, 2018        |        5:00 pm – 8:00 pm  

Rhinegeist Brewery, Annex Room 
(1910 Elm Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202) 

 
Looking to connect with other investment industry professionals in the Greater Cincinnati 
community? 
 
Join the GCMFA on September 13 for a Networking Happy Open House at Rhinegeist Brewery. 
The event will run from 5 to 8pm and will give all attendees the opportunity to expand their 
personal and professional networks. This event is free to attend and open to all current 
members and non-members. Food will also be provided for all attendees.  

 

 
Deadline for Reservations: September 4, 2018 

 

Sponsored by: 

             

        

Interested in sponsoring this event? Please contact us at info@gcmfa.org.  
. 

Greater Cincinnati Mutual Fund Association  

GCMFA Networking Open House 

 

PO Box 31206 
Cincinnati, OH 45231 
513-939-2652 Phone 
+1-513-939-2653 Fax 
www.gcmfa.org 
info@gcmfa.org 
 

Executive Board of Trustees: 
 

Chairman & President 
Brenda Fleissner 

EY 
513-612-1597 

brenda.fleissner@ey.com 
 
Treasurer 

Jeff Moeller 
Ultimus Fund Solutions, LLC 

513-587-3445 
jmoeller@ultimusfundsolutions.com 
 

Secretary 
Marc Figgins 

Johnson Mutual Funds 
513-661-3100 
mfiggins@johnsoninv.com 

 
Trustees 

 
Cassandra Borchers 

Thompson Hine, LLP 
513-352-6632 
Cassandra.Borchers@thompsonhine.com 

 
Rick Ille 

ClearArc Capital, Inc. 
513-534-7583 
Rick.Ille@ClearArcCapital.com 

 
Tom Knipper 

Ameritas Investment Partners 
513-632-1681 
tknipper@ameritas.com 

 
Robert Velotta 

Cohen & Company 
216-774-1126 
rvelotta@cohencpa.com 

 
Ryan Wheeler 

Thompson Hine LLP 
513-352-6693 

Ryan.Wheeler@ThompsonHine.com 
 
Terrie Wiedenheft 

Touchstone Investments 
513-362-8242 

terrie.wiedenheft@touchstoneinvestments.com 
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